21© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies
SEAKING™ JUNIOR OVERMOLDED CABLES AND PIGTAIL ASSEMBLIES
SeaKing™ Junior
High-density, dry-mate, harsh-environment
connectors and cables for lighter-duty ROV
applications such as lights and sensors
SERIES 701
	� 5000 PSI (mated

Dry-Mate Connectors
Overmolded cables and pigtail assemblies
SeaKing Junior - How To Order CCP Cable Assemblies
Sample Part Number 7071-0067 9-35 Z1 S N 36
Series 7071-0067 = SeaKing Junior Cable Assembly
Insert Arrangement See insert arrangement tables pages 23–28
Material / Finish
Z1 =  Stainless Steel Body and Marine Bronze Coupling Nut
TC = Titanium
Contact Style S = Socket
Polarization N = Normal, A, B, C (see Polarization Table, page 22)
Cable Length Length = in inches; ie 36 = 36 inches
SeaKing Junior - How To Order FCR and BCR Receptacle Assemblies
Sample Part Number 7071-0068 1 9-35 Z1 P N 36
Series 7071-0068 = SeaKing Junior Cable Assembly
Receptacle Style
1 = Flange Connector Receptacle (701-016)
2 = Bulkhead Connector Receptacle (701-017)
Insert Arrangement See insert arrangement tables pages 23–28
Material / Finish
Z1 =  Stainless Steel Body and Marine Bronze Coupling Nut
TC = Titanium
Contact Style P = Pin
Polarization N = Normal, A, B, C (see Polarization Table, page 22)
Cable Length Length = in inches; ie 36 = 36 inches
SEAKING™ JUNIOR POINT-TO-POINT PLUG-TO-PLUG OVERMOLDED CABLE
SEAKING™ JUNIOR SINGLE-ENDED RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY
MASTER KEY
REF TYP
(2.00)
  (PART NUMBER)
GLENAIR  YYWW  06324
SHRINK LABEL, M23053/5-XXX-0 OR EQ. COVERED WITH
CLEAR SHRINK TUBING M23053/18-XXX-C OR EQ.
NOTE: LABEL SHALL BE BLACK
WITH WHITE TEXT
P2P1
(2X) OVERMOLD,
POLYURETHANE
(2X) GLENAIR CONNECTOR,
PER 701-011
"LENGTH" (SEE PART NUMBER DEVELOPMENT)
TOLERANCE IS:
+1.80/-0.00 FOR "L" LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 60.00 INCHES.
+3%/-0.00 FOR "L" GREATER THAN 60.00 INCHES.
MIN ORDER LENGTH IS 24.00" CONSULT FACTORY FOR OTHER OPTIONS
TAG/BAG LABEL
   (PART NUMBER)
    (JOB NUMBER)
    GLENAIR 06324
  1 EACH D/C (YYWW)
11
9
7
5
3
1
GLENAIR CONNECTOR,
701-017 (OPTION 2) BCR
GLENAIR CONNECTOR,
701-016 (OPTION 1) FCR
P1
"LENGTH" (SEE PART NUMBER DEVELOPMENT)
TOLERANCE IS:
+1.80/-0.00 FOR "L" LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 60.00 INCHES.
+3%/-0.00 FOR "L" GREATER THAN 60.00 INCHES.
MIN ORDER LENGTH IS 12.00" CONSULT FACTORY FOR OTHER OPTIONS
REAR OF CONNECTOR
POTTED USING
RF5407/RF9 OR EQ.
(1.00) MIN
BRADY LABEL,
LAT-29-799

23 1.6250-20 UN-2B 1.810 46.0
25 1.7500-20 UN-2B 1.935 49.1
 HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 701-011 -13-08 -Z1 S N
Product Series 701-011 = SeaKing Junior
Shell Size-Contact Arrangement See Contact Arrangements table
Barrel Material
Z1 = 316 Stainless Steel*
(Marine Bronze Coupling Nut)
TC = Titanium    XO = PEEK**
Contact Style
A = Pin Insert (No Contacts Included)
B = Socket Insert (No Contacts Included)
P = Pin
S = Socket
Key Position A, B, C, D, E (See table)
* 316 Stainless steel for sizes 09 through 19 2507 Super duplex for sizes 21 through 25
** Consult factory for pressure rating
NOTES
Pressure rating: Mated condition -
5,000 PSI
Materials tested to:
- Salt spray, per MIL-STD-202
method 101
- Humidity, per MIL-STD-202
method 101
- Thermal cycle, per EIA-455-71
Single O-ring sealing.
MATERIAL/FINISH
Plug barrel: See part number
development
Coupling nut: Marine bronze for Z1
connectors
Titanium for TC connectors
Contacts: Copper alloy, gold plated
Insulator: High grade rigid dielectric
Retaining ring: 316 stainless steel
Interfacial seal (pin inserts only):
Fluorosilicone
Rev 04.13.23
© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies 25
B°
HEX
A°øB
THREAD A
SHELL
SEAL,
BULKHEAD
THREAD C
BULKHEAD
THREAD
.350
(8.9)
1.050
(26.7)
BULKHEAD
THREAD
øD MIN
32
SEAL, BORE
 HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 701-017 -17-08 -Z1 P N
Product Series 701-017 = SeaKing Junior
Shell Size-Contact Arrangement See Contact Arrangements table
Barrel Material Z1 = 316 Stainless Steel*
TC = Titanium    XO = PEEK**
Contact Style
A = Pin Insert (No Contacts Included)
B = Socket Insert (No Contacts Included)
P = Pin    S = Socket
Key Position A, B, C, D, E (See table)
* 316 Stainless steel for sizes 09 through 15 2507 Super duplex for sizes 11 through 25
** Consult factory for pressure rating
DIMENSIONS
Shell
Size
Thread A
B MAX Hex
Thread C
D Min Bulkhead
Seal
Bore Seal
inch mm inch mm inch mm
09 0.7500-20 UNEF-2A 1.025 26.0 15/16 23.8 0.5625-20 UN-2A 1.030 26.2 2-018 2-014
11 0.8750-20 UNEF-2A 1.150 29.2 1 1/16 27.0 0.6875-20 UN-2A 1.160 29.5 2-020 2-016
13 1.0000-20 UNEF-2A 1.275 32.4 1 3/16 30.2 0.8125-20 UNEF-2A 1.310 33.3 2-022 2-018
15 1.1250-20 UN-2A 1.410 35.8 1 5/16 33.3 0.9375-20 UNEF-2A 1.430 36.3 2-024 2-020
17 1.2500-20 UN-2A 1.525 38.7 1 7/16 36.5 1.0625-20 UN-2A 1.560 39.6 2-026 2-022
19 1.3750-20 UN-2A 1.650 41.9 1 9/16 39.7 1.1875-20 UN-2A 1.680 42.7 2-028 2-024
21 1.5000-20 UN-2A 1.775 45.1 1 11/16 42.9 1.3125-20 UN-2A 1.810 46.0 2-029 2-026
23 1.6250-20 UN-2A 1.900 48.3 1 13/16 46.0 1.4375-20 UN-2A 1.950 49.5 2-030 2-028
25 1.7500-20 UN-2A 2.025 51.4 1 15/16 49.2 1.5625-20 UN-2A 2.070 52.6 2-031 2-029
NOTES
Pressure rating: Mated condition - 5,000 PSI
Materials tested to:
- Salt spray, per MIL-STD-202 method 101
- Humidity, per MIL-STD-202 method 101
- Thermal cycle, per EIA-455-71
Single O-ring sealing.
MATERIAL/FINISH
Receptacle shell: See part number
development
Contacts: Copper alloy, gold plated
Insulator: High grade rigid dielectric
Interfacial seal (pin inserts only) &
grommet: Fluorosilicone
Seals: Nitrile
SERIES 701 SeaKing™ Junior
Dry-Mate Subsea Connectors
701-017 Bulkhead Connector Receptacle,
high density with crimp removable contacts
ALTERNATE KEY POSITIONS
Position A° B°
N 150° 210°
A 75° 210°
B 95° 230°
C 140° 275°
D 75° 275°
E 95° 210°
Rev 04.13.23
© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies26
SERIES 701 SeaKing™ Junior
Dry-Mate Subsea Connectors
701-016 Flange Connector Receptacle,
high density with crimp removable contacts
.98
(24.9)
.24
(6.1)
THREAD A
SHELL

32
BORE SEAL
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 701-016 -17-08 -Z1 P N
Product Series 701-016 = SeaKing Junior
Shell Size-Contact Arrangement See Contact Arrangements table
Barrel Material Z1 = 316 Stainless Steel*
TC = Titanium    XO = PEEK**
Contact Style
A = Pin Insert (No Contacts Included)
B = Socket Insert (No Contacts Included)
P = Pin    S = Socket
Key Position A, B, C, D, E (See table)
* 316 Stainless steel for sizes 09 2507 Super duplex for sizes 11 through 25
** Consult factory for pressure rating
DIMENSIONS
Shell
Size Thread A
B MAX C* D* E* Flange
Screw
Size
F Min, .005 F’ Min, >.005
Bulkhead
Seal
Bore
Sealinch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm
09 0.7500-20 UNEF-2A 1.085 27.6 0.530 13.5 0.770 19.6 #4-40 0.885 22.5 1.460 37.1 2-017 2-014
11 0.8750-20 UNEF-2A 1.175 29.8 0.655 16.6 0.860 21.8 #4-40 1.015 25.8 1.600 40.6 2-019 2-016
13 1.0000-20 UNEF-2A 1.265 32.1 0.760 19.3 0.950 24.1 #4-40 1.120 28.4 1.690 42.9 2-021 2-018
15 1.1250-20 UN-2A 1.405 35.7 0.895 22.7 1.070 27.2 #6-32 1.250 31.8 1.955 49.7 2-023 2-020
17 1.2500-20 UN-2A 1.495 38.0 1.020 25.9 1.160 29.5 #6-32 1.375 34.9 2.065 52.5 2-025 2-022
19 1.3750-20 UN-2A 1.710 43.4 1.125 28.6 1.250 31.8 #8-32 1.480 37.6 2.320 58.9 2-026 2-024
21 1.5000-20 UN-2A 1.850 47.0 1.250 31.8 1.390 35.3 #8-32 1.610 40.9 2.485 63.1 2-028 2-026
23 1.6250-20 UN-2A 1.940 49.3 1.350 34.3 1.480 37.6 #8-32 1.705 43.3 2.520 64.0 2-029 2-028
25 1.7500-20 UN-2A 2.030 54.6 1.500 38.1 1.570 39.9 #8-32 1.855 47.1 2.745 69.7 2-030 2-029
*For dimension see next page.
NOTES
Pressure rating: Mated condition - 5,000 PSI
Materials tested to:
- Salt spray, per MIL-STD-202 method 101
- Humidity, per MIL-STD-202 method 101
- Thermal cycle, per EIA-455-71
Single O-ring sealing.
MATERIAL/FINISH
Receptacle shell: See part number development
Contacts: Copper alloy, gold plated
Insulator: High grade rigid dielectric
Interfacial seal (pin inserts only) & grommet:
Fluorosilicone
Seals: Nitrile
Rev 04.13.23
© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies 27
SERIES 701 SeaKing™ Junior
Dry-Mate Subsea Connectors
701-016 Flange Connector Receptacle,
high density with crimp removable contacts
.98
(24.9)
.24
(6.1)
THREAD A
SHELL
SEAL,
BULKHEAD
USE øF IF
SPOTFACE
DEPTH
EXCEEDS
.005” (.13)
B SQ
B°A°
øF MIN øC

23 1.6250-20 UN-2B 1.810 46.0
25 1.7500-20 UN-2B 1.935 49.1
 HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 701-038 -17-08 -K S N
Product Series 701-038 = SeaKing Junior
Shell Size-Contact Arrangement See Contact Arrangements table
Barrel Material K = 30% Reinforced PEEK
Contact Style
A = Pin Insert (No Contacts Included)
B = Socket Insert (No Contacts Included)
P = Pin
S = Socket
Key Position A, B, C, D, E (See table)
NOTES
Pressure rating: Mated condition -
5,000 PSI, tested per ISO 13628-6.
Materials tested to:
- Salt spray, per MIL-STD-202
method 101
- Humidity, per MIL-STD-202
method 101
- Thermal cycle, per EIA-455-71
Single O-ring sealing.
MATERIAL/FINISH
Plug barrel: 30% reinforced PEEK
Coupling nut: 30% reinforced PEEK
Contacts: Copper alloy, gold plated
Insulator: High grade rigid dielectric
Retaining ring: 316 stainless steel
Interfacial seal (pin inserts only):
Fluorosilicone
Rev 04.13.23
© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies 29
B°
HEX
A°øB
THREAD A
SHELL
SEAL,
BULKHEAD
THREAD C
BULKHEAD
THREAD
.350
(8.9)
1.050
(26.7)
BULKHEAD
THREAD
øD MIN
32
SEAL, BORE
SeaKing Plug - How To Order
Sample Part Number 701-040 -17-08 K P 1 N
Product Series 701-040 = SeaKing Junior
Shell Size-Contact Arrangement See Contact Arrangements table
Barrel Material K = 30% Reinforced PEEK
Contact Style
A = Pin Insert (No Contacts Included)
B = Socket Insert (No Contacts Included)
P = Pin    S = Socket
O-Ring Material 1 = 90 Shore Nitrile
2 = 90 Shore Vitron
Key Position A, B, C, D, E (See table)
DIMENSIONS
Shell
Size
Thread A
B MAX Hex
Thread C
D Min Bulkhead
Seal
Bore Seal
inch mm inch mm inch mm
09 0.7500-20 UNEF-2A 1.025 26.0 15/16 23.8 0.5625-20 UN-2A 1.030 26.2 2-018 2-014
11 0.8750-20 UNEF-2A 1.150 29.2 1 1/16 27.0 0.6875-20 UN-2A 1.160 29.5 2-020 2-016
13 1.0000-20 UNEF-2A 1.275 32.4 1 3/16 30.2 0.8125-20 UNEF-2A 1.310 33.3 2-022 2-018
15 1.1250-20 UN-2A 1.410 35.8 1 5/16 33.3 0.9375-20 UNEF-2A 1.430 36.3 2-024 2-020
17 1.2500-20 UN-2A 1.525 38.7 1 7/16 36.5 1.0625-20 UN-2A 1.560 39.6 2-026 2-022
19 1.3750-20 UN-2A 1.650 41.9 1 9/16 39.7 1.1875-20 UN-2A 1.680 42.7 2-028 2-024
21 1.5000-20 UN-2A 1.775 45.1 1 11/16 42.9 1.3125-20 UN-2A 1.810 46.0 2-029 2-026
23 1.6250-20 UN-2A 1.900 48.3 1 13/16 46.0 1.4375-20 UN-2A 1.950 49.5 2-030 2-028
25 1.7500-20 UN-2A 2.025 51.4 1 15/16 49.2 1.5625-20 UN-2A 2.070 52.6 2-031 2-029
NOTES
Pressure rating: mated condition - 5,000
PSI, tested per ISO 13628-6.
Materials tested to:
- Salt spray, per MIL-STD-202 method 101
- Humidity, per MIL-STD-202 method 101
- Thermal cycle, per EIA-455-71
Single O-ring sealing.
MATERIAL/FINISH
Receptacle shell: 30% reinforced PEEK
Contacts: Copper alloy, gold plated
Insulator: High grade rigid dielectric
Interfacial seal (pin inserts only) &
grommet: Fluorosilicone
SERIES 701 SeaKing™ Junior
High-Density PEEK Subsea Connectors
701-040 PEEK Bulkhead Connector Receptacle
with crimp removable contacts
ALTERNATE KEY POSITIONS
Position A° B°
N 150° 210°
A 75° 210°
B 95° 230°
C 140° 275°
D 75° 275°
E 95° 210°
Rev 04.13.23
© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies30
SERIES 701 SeaKing™ Junior
High-Density PEEK Subsea Connectors
701-039 PEEK Flange Connector Receptacle
with crimp removable contacts
.98
(24.9)
.24
(6.1)
THREAD A
SHELL
SEAL,

32
BORE SEAL
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 701-039 -17-08 -K P 1 N
Product Series 701-039 = SeaKing Junior
Shell Size-Contact Arrangement See Contact Arrangements table
Barrel Material K = 30% Reinforced PEEK
Contact Style
A = Pin Insert (No Contacts Included)
B = Socket Insert (No Contacts Included)
P = Pin    S = Socket
O-Ring Material 1 = 90 Shore Nitrile
2 = 90 Shore Vitron
Key Position A, B, C, D, E (See table)
DIMENSIONS
Shell
Size Thread A
B MAX C* D* E* Flange
Screw
Size
F Min, .005 F Min, >.005
Bulkhead
Seal
Bore
Sealinch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm
09 0.7500-20 UNEF-2A 1.085 27.6 0.530 13.5 0.770 19.6 #4-40 0.885 22.5 1.460 37.1 2-017 2-014
11 0.8750-20 UNEF-2A 1.175 29.8 0.655 16.6 0.860 21.8 #4-40 1.015 25.8 1.600 40.6 2-019 2-016
13 1.0000-20 UNEF-2A 1.265 32.1 0.760 19.3 0.950 24.1 #4-40 1.120 28.4 1.690 42.9 2-021 2-018
15 1.1250-20 UN-2A 1.405 35.7 0.895 22.7 1.070 27.2 #6-32 1.250 31.8 1.955 49.7 2-023 2-020
17 1.2500-20 UN-2A 1.495 38.0 1.020 25.9 1.160 29.5 #6-32 1.375 34.9 2.065 52.5 2-025 2-022
19 1.3750-20 UN-2A 1.710 43.4 1.125 28.6 1.250 31.8 #8-32 1.480 37.6 2.320 58.9 2-026 2-024
21 1.5000-20 UN-2A 1.850 47.0 1.250 31.8 1.390 35.3 #8-32 1.610 40.9 2.485 63.1 2-028 2-026
23 1.6250-20 UN-2A 1.940 49.3 1.350 34.3 1.480 37.6 #8-32 1.705 43.3 2.520 64.0 2-029 2-028
25 1.7500-20 UN-2A 2.030 54.6 1.500 38.1 1.570 39.9 #8-32 1.855 47.1 2.745 69.7 2-030 2-029
*For dimension see next page.
NOTES
Pressure rating: Mated condition - 5,000 PSI,
tested per ISO 13628-6.
Materials tested to:
- Salt spray, per MIL-STD-202 method 101
- Humidity, per MIL-STD-202 method 101
- Thermal cycle, per EIA-455-71
Single O-ring sealing.
MATERIAL/FINISH
Receptacle shell: 30% reinforced PEEK
Contacts: Copper alloy, gold plated
Insulator: High grade rigid dielectric
Interfacial seal (pin inserts only) & grommet:
Fluorosilicone
Rev 04.13.23
© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies 31
SERIES 701 SeaKing™ Junior
High-Density PEEK Subsea Connectors
701-039 PEEK Flange Connector Receptacle
with crimp removable contacts
.98
(24.9)
.24
(6.1)
THREAD A
SHELL
SEAL,
BULKHEAD
USE øF IF
SPOTFACE
DEPTH
EXCEEDS
.005” (.13)
B SQ
B°A°
øF MIN øC